L05000047277

| | (Reques | tor's Name) | |
|----------------------|-------------|--|-----------|
| | (Address |) | |
| | (Address | ·) | |
| | (City/Sta | te/Zip/Phon | e #) |
| PICK-U | | WAIT | MAIL |
| | (Busines | s Entity Nar | ne) |
| | (Docume | ent Number) | |
| Certified Copies | | Certificates | of Status |
| Special Instructions | s to Filing | Officer: | |
| ocument caminer | DC/Of | ce Use On | ly |
| oda*er | LU. | And the second s | |
| orlater rifyer | Dec | | |
| kno:vledgement | DCC | | |
| P. Verifyer | LUC | | |



800053483988

(85/13/85--01001--004 **125.00

OS MAY 12 PM 3: 34 OS MAY 12 PM 3: 26
ALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

| TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations | |
|--|-----------|
| SUBJECT: TRIPLE T. LLC | |
| (Name of Limited Liability Company) | |
| The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. | |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: | |
| HOMAS PROCTOF, JP. (Name of Person) | |
| UNIVERSITY CLUB DEVELOPMENT CORP. (Firm/Company) | |
| | |
| 215 E. 5th AVE (Address) Ac. 0 | |
| (Address) | |
| TALLAMASSEE, FL 32303 AHA | enig (|
| (City/State and Zip Code) | |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call: | <u> </u> |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call: Tom Reactor 1P. (Name of Person) (Address) AZ 303 AZ | چ ک(|
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount: | |
| \$\frac{1}{2}\$125.00 Filing Fee \text{ Certificate of Status } \text{ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \text{ \$\frac{1}{2}\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \text{ \$\frac{1}{2}\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} | |
| STREET ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS: | |
| Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations | |
| 409 E. Gaines Street P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32399 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 | |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TRIPLE T, LLC

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, provides the following information for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is TRIPLE T, LLC.

ARTICLE II. Address

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

215 E. 5th Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLE III. Registered Agent and Registered Office

The name and street address of the limited liability company's initial registered agent are:

Thomas C. Proctor, Jr. 215 E. 5th Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32303

Having been named as registered agent and as the person to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for the Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

THOMAS C. PROCTOR, JR., Registered Agent

TRIPLE T, LLC
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV Management

The Company shall be managed by a Manager, and the name and address of the initial Manager is:

University Club Development Corp. 215 E. 5th Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32303

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 12 day M4, 2005.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 608.408(3), FLORIDA STATUTES THE EXECUTION OF THIS DOCUMENT CONSTITUTES AN AFFIRMATION UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE FACTS STATED HEREIN ARE TRUE.

University Club Development Corp., Manager

Thomas C. Proctor, Jr., President